

"Society for Promotion of Quality Education for Poor and Meritorious Students of Punjab"

5th Floor, E-Block, Vidhya Bhawan (Education Department), Phase-8, SAS Nagar (Mohali) Punjab -160062 Phone No. 0172-5212367, Fax No. 0172-5212369, Email: pd.sqepmsp@gmail.com

To

Director

SCERT, Punjab

6th Floor, Vidhya Bhawan, Mohali.

Memo No.: MS/428/2019/15/3-15

Dated: 08.05.2019

Subject:-

Entrance test for Admission in Meritorious School, Talwara Distt-

Hoshiarpur, Class 9th (Academic Session 2019-20).

Sir,

Reference subject cited above.

2. In continuation of this office Memo No. MS/428/2019/1362 dated 30.04.2019 (copy attached), it is intimated that tentative revised schedule for conduct of entrance test is as under:

Sr. No.	Tentative revised schedule	Date
1	Online Registration to be completed	15.05.2019
2	Entrance test	Upto 5.00 PM
3	Declaration of entrance test result.	26.05.2019
4	Counselling by District Education Officer (SE), Hoshiarpur at Meritorious School, Talwara and issue of admission card with date of report to Meritorious School.	31.05.2019 04.06.2019 & 06.06.2019
5	Re-counselling (if required) and further dates can be fixed for re-counselling in case of vacant seats.	24.06.2019
6	Report in school and classes commence.	01.07.2019

Assistant Project Director Meritorious Society

Date: 0\(\infty\).05.2019

Endst. No. MS/428/2019/ /3/4-/3

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action please:-

Deputy Manager, MIS O/o Director General School Education, Mohali.

2. District Education Officer (SE), Hoshiarpur.

3. Principal, Meritorious School, Talwara.



Assistant Project Director Meritorious Society